





 $Saikia Commercial Complex, Sri Nagar Path, Near Post Office Bus Stand, G.S. Road, Christian basti, Guwahati-781005 \\ website: \underline{https://nhm.assam.gov.in} phoneno: 0361-2340236/39 \\ emailid: \underline{mdnrhmasm@gmail.com}$ 

No:NHM-31013(11)/159/2023-HRD-NHM/11125

## POSTING ORDER (SYSTEM GENERATED)

The following candidates are hereby selected for engagement on contractual basis as District Accounts Manager, NHM under the administrative control of the District Health Society of respective district. The candidate shall report to the Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society of respective district for signing the "Terms of Contract" within 15 days.

SL No	Candidate's Name	Address	Place of Posting
1	SANGEETA PAUL	C/O-C/OSIBNATHPAUL, HouseNo-33, VillageTown-PANPATTYSILCHAR NEARBANIK&CO, PostOffice-SILCHAR, PoliceStation-SILCHAR, District-Cachar, State-ASSAM, Pin-788001,	District:Bajali BPHC:DistrictHQ HI:DPMU(DPMU Unit) - attached at State HQ
2	RAJIBKUMAR NATH	C/O-Late Kinaram Nath , House No-Near :Judicial Court, Kachari Road ,Buragaon,Morigaon,VillageTown-Morigaon,PostOffice-Morigaon,PoliceStation-Morigaon, District-Morigaon, State-ASSAM, Pin-782105,	District:Hojai BPHC:DistrictHQ HI:DPMU(DPMU Unit)
3	MUNMI KONWAR	C/O-NikhilDolakasharia,HouseNo-14,VillageTown-SauravNagar,Beltola,PostOffice-Beltola, Police Station-Basistha, District-Kamrup Metro, State-Assam, Pin-781028,	District:Nalbari BPHC:DistrictHQ, Nalbari HI:DPMU(DPMU Unit)
4	SAMBARISH KALITA	C/O-Dharanidharkalita, HouseNo-, VillageTown-Bama, PostOffice-Karara, Police Station-Baihata chariali, District-Kamrup Rural, State-Assam, Pin-781381,	District:Tamulpur BPHC:DistrictHQ HI:DPMU(DPMU Unit) - attached at State HQ
5	SATYAJIT DUTTA	C/O-C/o - Nila Kanta Dutta, House No-, Village Town-Dhekiakhowa Gaon, PostOffice-Lahdoigarh,PoliceStation-Teok,District-Jorhat,State-Assam,Pin-785700,	District:West Karbi- Anglong BPHC:District HQ HI:DPMU(DPMU Unit)

**N.B:**The remuneration will be Rs.24,000 per month.

Mission Director, National Health Mission, Assam

Memo No: NHM-31013(11)/159/2023-HRD-NHM/11108-11116

## Copy To:

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & FW Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Principal Secretary/ Deputy Commissioner cum Chairperson, District Health Society of concerned district.
- 3. The Executive Director, NHM, Assam.
- 4. The Director, Finance & Accounts, NHM, Assam.
- 5. All SPMU officers, NHM, Assam.
- 6. The Joint Director of Health Services cum Member Secretary, District Health Society of concerned district.
- 7. The DPMU, NHM of concerned district.
- 8. P.S to the Hon'ble Minister, Health & FW Deptt, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister
- 9. Person concerned...
- 10. Office File.